NOVENA SCHEDULE IN HONOR OF THE FEAST DAY OF ST. CHARLES BORROMEO

Feast Day is Saturday, November 4,2023

Location: In the church unless otherwise noted.**

DAY DATE TIME DETAILS

1 Thursday, October 26 3:45PM | Unveiling & Blessing of the St. Charles Borromeo Statue
Officiating Clergy — Father Fernando Maldonado
4 PM Catechist, Evening Group & Rosary Makers will lead the
Rosary

2 Friday, October 27 3:30 PM | Rosary Led by Legion of Mary
4:15-5:15 PM Exposition of the Blessed Sacrament
7:00 PM Nueva Expression in the Nutrition Center

3 Saturday, October 28 9:00 AM | Rosary Led by Fil-Am & Caritas
Eucharistic Revival with Father Burt Boudoin 10 AM-12 PM

4 Sunday, October 29 3:00 PM | Rosary Led by Santo Nino Group

5 Monday, October 30 4:00 PM | Rosary Led by Legion of Mary (Miraculous Medal) & Knights of
Columbus

6 Tuesday, October 31 11:00 AM | Rosary Led by DMII

7 Wednesday, November 1 | 4:00 PM | Rosary Led by Guadalupanas & Visitadores Por Cristo

ALL SAINTS DAY
8 Thursday, November 2 4:00 PM | Rosary Led by Deanery & Prayer Quilt Group
ALL SOULS DAY

9 Friday, November 3 9:00 AM | Rosary Led by Divine Mercy & Cursillo

8:00 AM — 5:15 PM Exposition of the Blessed Sacrament




PROGRAM OF ACTIVITIES IN HONOR OF THE FEAST DAY OF ST. CHARLES BORROMEO

DATE ACTIVITY

Thursday, October 26 Unveiling & Blessing of the St. Charles Borromeo Statue
Officiating Clergy — Father Fernando Maldonado

Saturday, November 4 Feast Day of Our Patron Saint

10:00 AM | Eucharistic Celebration

Main Celebrant: Father Fernando Maldonado

ConCelebrant: Father Burt Boudoin

Deacon of the Mass: Deacon Dave Lewis

Followed by Procession of the St. Charles Borromeo statue to the
Parish Hall

11:30 AM | Fellowship, Reception, Presentation & Awards

3:00 PM | Closing Remarks

Sunday, November 5 Ministry Fair for all participating Organizations & Groups

8:00 AM | Doors open

FEAST DAY OF ST. CHARLES BORROMEO COMMITTEE
Fil Am Religious Committee — Sis Ofelia Abuan
Fil Am Religious Committee — Sis Trini EstoEsta

Fil Am President/Committee Chair — Nits Bacani




